

Disability Support Fee Schedule 2021-2022

For the Provision of Disability Supports under the NDIS

Fee Schedule

This Schedule applies to NDIS participants who are **already receiving services** under an active Service Agreement that was signed **after** 1 Jul 21. The Disability Support Fees in this Schedule are at the NDIS TTP Rates for 2021-2022.

Service	Specification	Rate								
Plan Management	Plan Management and Financial Capacity Building – Set Up Costs.	\$232.35 – once-off fee								
Plan Management	Plan Management – Financial Administration.	\$104.45 – ongoing monthly fee								
Plan Management	CB and Training in Plan and Financial Management by a Plan Manager.	\$65.09 – rate per hour								
Disability Support Establishment Fee	Applicable if NDIS participant receives a minimum 20 hours of personal care of support to participant in the community per month for 3 consecutive months.	\$571.00 –once off fee								
Disability Support	Activity Based Transport	\$0.80 – rate per km								
Provider Travel	Mileage may be either invoiced to client, or included in their NDIS Plan.									
		Mon-Fri	Mon-Fri Evening	Mon-Fri Night	Sat	Sun	Public Holiday			
Disability Support	Assistance with Daily Life	\$59.67	\$65.68	\$66.88	\$83.70	\$107.75	\$131.78			
(Rate per Hour)	Assistance with Self-Care Activities – Standard Needs									
	Assistance with Daily Life	\$51.09	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
	Assistance with Personal Domestic Activities									

ACTION on DISABILITY within ETHNIC COMMUNITIES INC.

Disability Support Fee Schedule 2021-2022

Assistance with Social, Economic and Community Participation	\$59.67	\$65.68	N/A	\$83.70	\$107.75	\$131.78
Participation in Community, Social and Civic Activities – Standard Needs						
Increased Social and Community Participation Individual Skill Development and Training	\$65.09	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Improved Daily Living Individual Skill Development and Training Including Public Transport Training	\$57.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Assistance with Daily Life House Cleaning and Other Household Activities	\$50.20	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Additional Pricing Information

GST

All rates in the tables above are GST exclusive.

Pricing

Pricing is effective from the date of this Schedule.

ADEC updates its fees on an annual basis, either on 1 Jul in accordance with the NDIS Support Catalogue or as otherwise directed by the funding body. In any event, ADEC reserves the right to amend prices with one month's written notice, provided that prices remain within the limits specified in the NDIS Support Catalogue.

Public Holidays

The following days are recognised in Victoria as Public Holidays:

New Year's Day

Good Friday

Easter Monday

Boxing Day

• Friday before AFL Grand Final

Australia Day

Saturday before Easter Sunday

ANZAC Day

Melbourne Cup Day

Labour Day (Vic

• Easter Sunday

Queen's Birthday

Christmas Day

Nickey These was the additional days assetted as within helidays (in al-

Note: There may be additional days gazetted as public holidays (including where an extra public holiday is added or substituted for a public holiday that falls on a weekend) that are not stated above. The Public Holiday rate shall apply to these additional days.